

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.24800 OF 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2182 OF 2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG (NP)
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bail in connection with conviction under Section 18 of the Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985, on reversal of the order of acquittal passed by the Trial Court. However, the appellant, who has been sentenced to ten years rigorous imprisonment and to pay a fine of Rs.1 lac and, in default of payment of fine, to undergo further rigorous imprisonment for a period of one year, has only undergone about three and a half years of the sentence.

We are not, therefore, inclined to entertain the prayer for bail at this stage and such prayer is refused.

Crl.M.P. No.24800 of 2012, is dismissed accordingly.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|